2325106

CH \$515.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cardinal Health 208, Inc.		09/03/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corpak Medsystems, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Chaddick Dr.	
City:	Wheeling	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60090	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2325106	BIONAVIGATION
Registration Number:	2157681	CLOG ZAPPER
Registration Number:	1975248	CORFLO
Registration Number:	2204533	CORFLO-CUBBY
Registration Number:	1889217	CORLOCK
Registration Number:	2323963	CORPAK
Registration Number:	1578823	CORPAK
Registration Number:	1607973	CORPAK
Registration Number:	1261613	CORPAK
Registration Number:	1765237	CORPORT
Registration Number:	1380266	CORSAFE
Registration Number:	1675547	CORTRAC
Registration Number:	3013548	CORTRAK
Registration Number:	1709871	CRUZ
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003963 FRAME: 0394

Registration Number:	2209647	ENTERALLY SPEAKING, NOBODY DELIVERS BETTER!
Registration Number:	3318248	ENTERALLY SPEAKING, NOBODY DELIVERS PATIENT SAFETY BETTER!
Registration Number:	1450168	FARRELL
Registration Number:	2339532	NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	2167576	MAPCATH
Registration Number:	1379035	POLAR BAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-955-6847

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly N. Reddick Address Line 1: P.O. Box 40319

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112460-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly N. Reddick
Signature:	/knr/
Date:	04/01/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=Corpak Change of Name#page1.tif source=Corpak Change of Name#page2.tif source=Corpak Change of Name#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003963 FRAME: 0395

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CARDINAL HEALTH 208, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARDINAL HEALTH 208, INC." TO "CORPAK MEDSYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 4:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4007650 8100

080923344

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6828970

DATE: 09-03-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003963 FRAME: 0396

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:27 PM 09/03/2008 FILED 04:14 PM 09/03/2008 SRV 080923344 - 4007650 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CARDINAL HEALTH 208, INC.

In accordance with the provisions of § 242 the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The undersigned, being the President of Cardinal Health 208, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The board of directors for the Corporation adopted the resolution set forth below proposing an amendment to the certificate of incorporation for the Corporation (the "Amendment") and directed that the Amendment be submitted to the stockholder of the Corporation for its consideration and approval:

RESOLVED, that the certificate of incorporation for Cardinal Health 208, Inc. be amended by deleting Article I thereof in its entirety and substituting therefor Article One to read as follows:

ARTICLE I.

The name of the corporation is Corpak Medsystems, Inc.

SECOND: The Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with § 228 and § 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the stockholder of the Corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003963 FRAME: 0397 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalty of perjury that this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation of Cardinal Health 208, Inc. is the act and deed of the undersigned and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereunto set his hand this 3rd day of September, 2008.

Cardinal Health 208, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By: /s/ Thomas Kuhn

Name: Thomas Kuhn

Title: President

REEL: 003963 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 04/01/2009